11-1026-AR3

October 26, 2011
REPORT ON BOARD REPORT RESCISSIONS

THE GENERAL COUNSEL REPORTS THE FOLLOWING:

I Extend the rescission dates contained in the following Board Reports to December 14,

result in an agreement and the user group(s) concurs with this extension:

1.  10-0428-PR32: Approve Entering into an Agreement with Caremark PCS Health LLC for
Consulting, Pharmacy Benefits Management and Other Services

User Group: Office of Human Capital

Services: Pharmacy Benefits Management

Status: In negotiations

2. 10-1117-PR21: Approve Exercising the Final Option to Renew the Agreement with

ARAG Insurance Company to Provide Access to Legal Services Network for Chicago Public
Schools.

User Group: Office of Human Capital

Services: Legal Services Network

O =it acgndetiome
‘dh»
- X

3. 10-1215-OP1: Amend Board Report 10-0825-OP1: Approve Entering into an
Intergovernmental Agreement to Exchange Land, an Amendment to the Lease Between the
PUb|IC Building Commission and the Board, a Shared Use and Temporary License Agreement

PO R P . YD T o CI UCI G . Sy T S - SRR ,“(q* ‘WEAiL"J .
i
.l L




11-1026~AR3

14.N323. 2+ Annrava Evarnicina tha Einal ﬂnf'qmﬁmf\wiiﬁd‘qqfnr Anreoment with

e e o e e —

e O S @ f Deanppiagnl - sl Cankigsd

Services: Audit and Management Serv;ces
PO APPSO

signed and returned by the vendors.

. f\_i 14 z)iq n%‘"ilidmli’m? T AU CA L At ‘na-_‘lha_ﬁmr_-‘_r‘\‘&ya!h Mesnrn

Vendors for the Purchase of General and gpecialized !5ucationa| gupplies.

User Group: Office of Procurement and Contracts

Qp[\/mgi DHEr‘haqp ﬂs ‘i@mﬁm‘p llQna' annlme _ "

Status: 8 of 11 agreements have been fully executed; the remaining agreements have not been
signed and returned by the vendors.




11-1026-AR3

User Group: Information & Technology Services
T_nm;mm- Qafhuinra nnd Wardiyyarg Maintan~ann |

5o L ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
:
Y
1

Fy

Status: In negotiation
Additional Action: This matter was inadvertently omitted from the September 28, 2011
BeedigsinnBogrd Reoert The gylensinn of 10g resgissinng\@e i falified t9 take affeclasnhat ) g

date, thereby extending the rescission date to November 16, 2011.

17. 11-0427-PR40: Approve Exercising the First Option to Renew the Agreement with Sedgwick
Claims Administration Services and Authorize Funding of Escrow Accounts Associated with these
Services.

User Group: Office of Human Capital

Services: Claims Administration

Status: In negotiations

Avenue.

User Group: Real Estate
Services: Lease Agreement
Status: In negotiations

19. 11-0525-OP3: Rarity Entering into a Lease Agreement with Legacy Charter School for
Lease of a Portion of The Mason School, 4217 West 18" Street.

User Group: Real Estate

Services: Lease Agreement

Status: In negotiations

] ¢ RCF PRANRRArcond Raosd Pg

g iprra-s It



11-1026-AR3

24. 11-0622-EX2: Amend Board Report 09-1123-EX4: Amend Board Report 08-1022-EX7:

] [l - T 10%4 "Y1 faric=miin dno Cednleliadypoes o¢ 7 - ? Bt A
,u cand R o B L e — Y X Skl ] 1 ‘;
§ A

with American Quality Schools, an Hllinois Not-For-Profit Corporation.
User Group: Office of New Schools

Services: School Management and Performance Agreement
Status: In negotiations

G R

School Agreement with Legacy Charter School.

Vg O el LAl )

juitel

Services: Charter School Agreement
Status: In negotiations

26. 11-0622-PR33: Approve Entering into an Agreement with ARAG Insurance Company to
Provide Access to a Legal Services Network For Chicago Public Schools Employees.
User Group: Office of Human Capital

S‘ﬁ!i{gq;l f 2i| inr\/inoc l\lohuirk W




11-1026-AR3

33. 11-0727-PR11: Approve Entering into an Agreement with Manpower, Inc., for Temporary
Work Assistance Services.

User Group: Citywide — Academic Enhancement

Services: Temporary Work Assistance Services

Status: In negotiations

34. 11-0727-PR12: Ratify Exercising the First Option to Renew the Agreement with Riverside
Publishing for the Purchase of Test Materials and Related Services.

User Group: Citywide — Academic Enhancement

Services: Purchase of Test Materials and Related Services

Status: In negotiations

B S O e e R

[ b e -:

Services: Apprenticeship and Educational Services
Status: In negotiations

36. 11-0727-PR19: Approve Entering into an Agreement with lllinois State Police for Consulting

Services.
Hlear R raiirme:s MEAA ~AfCAlARl CAafatvy and Carntiribyvy



11-1026-AR3

User Group: Support for High Risk Populations — Citywide

Qerviane: Quidant Quinnart Sandrnc

Status: In negotiations

42. 11-0727-PR31: Ratify the First Option to Renew the Agreements with Various Vendors for
the Purchase of Response to Intervention Services (RTI).

User Group: Citywide — Office of Teaching & Learning

Services: Response to Intervention Services

Status: 4 of 15 agreements have been fully executed; the remaining agreements are in
negotiations

A e ml_ ke £

~ A A N=INT ~ .
il MG

Consulting Services.
jra@es - w Hipa 1Tt 0 ot

| =
.

. :

Services: Consulting Services
Status: In negotiations

. Rescind the following Board Reports in part or in full for failure to enter into an agreement
with the Board, after repeated attempts, and the user groups have been advised of such
rescission:

1. 11-0525-PR3: Amend Board Report 11-0323-PR5: Amend Board Report 10-1215-PR3:
Approve Exercising First And/Or Second Option to Extend Pre-Qualification Status of Contractors
and Entering into Agreements with New Contractors to Provide Various Trades Work Over
$10,000 For The Operations and Maintenance Program.

User Group: Facility Operations & Maintenance

Serwces Operations and Mamtenance

. AF._LD e~ '4a [T Ry NN W S | U JIES SN TRy JURRSY &0t 1 P



11-1026-AR3

| s PR oY P IAA..A.. D I N T Y DU | VR NP DU P U RG] Py . PRy W | S P U
. .
d i _






